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Trip England

From: John.Reichari@amwater.com
Sent: Friday, August 26, 2011 3:52 PM
To: Rachel Lewis@psc.mo.gov

Cc: Meisenheimer, Barb; 'Bruce Woody'; christina.baker@ded.mo.gov, dave.pruitt@amwater.com;
denny williams@amwater.com; DonaldCEDLLC@sbcglobal.net; esteinle@spencerfane.com; gjura@ci.st-
joseph.mo.us; greg.weeks@amwater.com; Merciel, James, jbednar@spencerdane.com; Busch, Jim; Russo,
Jim; kevin.dunn@amwater.com; lcurtis@lawfirmemail com; 'Mare Ellinger; Stu Conrad ;
tom.deters@amwater.com; Trip England; tschwarz@blitzbardgett.com; "William Steinmeier’

Subject: RE: Draft Motion for Reconsideration
All,

As previously discussed, MAWC filed today the Consolidated Tariff Rules that resulted from our
Collaborative groups. In addition, MAWC filed certain sheets in various tariff books which will serve to
cancel those current rules that are being replaced by the collaborative rule filing. We have requested an

effective date of October 1, for all sheets.
Below is a list by, MoPSC book number and tracking number, of the tariffs impacted by todays filing.

Number 13 - Rules JW-2012-0085
Number 13 - Certificated Areas - JW-2012-0086
Number 13 - Appendices - JW-2012-0087

Number 6(St. Louis) - JW-2012-0088

Number 1(St. Joe} - JW-2012-0089

Number 2(Joplin) - JW-2012-0090

Number 3(Jeff City) - JW-2012-0091

Number 4{MO Cities) - JW-2012-0092

Number 7{Warren County Water) - JW-2012-0093

Thank you once again for all your efforts in getting the Collaborative to this point. Please contact me with
any questions you may have.

Regards,

John Reichart

Corporate Counsel
American Water Company
727 Craig Road

St. Louis, MO 63141
314-996-2287

CONFIDENTIAL & PRIVILEGED COMMUNICATION

This email and any attachments hereto constitute a legally confidential communication from the Legal
Department of American Water. The information contained herein is subject to attorney-client privilege
and is for the sole use of the intended original addressee. If you are not the intended ariginal addressee,
you are hereby notified that any reading, disclosure, copying, distribution, use or taking of any action in
reliance on the contents contained herein is strictly prohibited. If you have received this message in error,
piease immediately notify us at (314) 896-2348 and delete this message from your system.

WARNING: Although American Water has taken reasonable precautions to ensure that no viruses are
present in this email, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free. No responsibility
is accepted by American Water for any loss or damage arising in any way from the receipt and/or use of

this email.
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From:
Sent:
To:
Ce:

Subject:

Trip England
Thursday, September 28, 2011 4:18 PM
opcservice@ded.mo.gov, PSC

Lewis, Rachel; 'Meisenheimer, Barb” christina.baker@ded.mo.gov; dave.pruitt@amwater.com,
denny.williams@amwater.com; DonaldCEDLLC @sbcglobal.net; Eric Steinle; gjura@ci.st-
joseph.mo.us; Greg.Weeks@amwater.com; 'Merciel, James'; Joseph Bednar
(ijbednar@spencerfane.com); Bruce Woody; '‘Busch, Jim'; 'Russo, Jim';
kevin.dunn@amwater.com; 'lcurtis@lawfirmemaii.com’; 'stucon@fcplaw.com’;
tom.deters@amwater.com; Trip England; Tim Schwarz (tschwarz@blitzbardgett.com); William
Steinmeier; Marc Ellinger

MAWC Extension

Attachments: MAWC Extension Ltr.pdf

Please see attached regarding status of consolidated tariff filing, If you have any guestions, please
contact me at your convenience,

TRIP

10/21/2011

ATTACHMENT 2



LAW OFFICES

BRYDON, SWEARENGEN & ENGLAND

PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

DAVID V.G, BRYDON, Retired 112 EASY CAPITOL AVENUE BRIAN T. MCCARTNEY
JAMES C. SWEARENGEN P.Q. BOX 455 DIANA C. CARTER
WILLTAM R, ENGLAND, 111 JEFFERSON CITY, MISSOURT 65182-0456 SCOTT A, HAMHLIN
JOHNNY K, RICHARDSON TELEPHONE (573) 635-7166 JAMIE ], COX
GARY W, DUFFY FACSIMILE (573) 635-0427 L. RUSSELL MITTEN
PAUL A, BOUDREAU ERIN L. WISEMAN

CHARLES E. SMARR

DEAN L. COOPER
COUNSEL

GREGORY C, MITCHELL

September 29, 2011

Mr. Steven Reed

Secretary/General Counsel

Missouri Public Service Commission
P.O. Box 360

Jefferson City, MO 65102-0456

Re: File Nos. Jw-2012-0085
JW-2012-0086
JW-2012-0087
JW-2012-0088
JW-2012-0089
JW-2012-0090
JW-2012-0091
JW-2012-0092
JW-2012-0093

Dear Mr. Reed:

On August 26, 2011, Missouri-American Water Company (MAWC or Company) filed
revised tariff sheets, the purpose of which was to implement a consolidated water tariff (rules
and regulations, certificated areas and appendices, only) for a number of its Districts. This
consolidated tariff filing was the result of several Collaboratives that were created as part of the
settlement of the Company’s last rate case (WR-2010-0131). These revised tariff sheets had a
proposed effective date of October 1, 2011,

After review of the filing, Staff found a number of typographical and format changes that
it suggested be made. The Company is in the process of making those changes and anticipates
filing substitute tariff sheets in the next day or so. In order to allow sufficient time to prepare
and file the substitute tariff sheets, for Staff to review same and for the Commission to then
consider the matter, MAWC voluntarily extends the proposed effective date of all of the subject
tariff sheets from October 1 to October 15, 2011.
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September 29, 2011

Please see that this request is brought to the attention of the appropriate Staff personnel.
If there are any questions regarding this request, please contact me at your earliest convenience.
I thank you in advance for your attention to and cooperation in this matter.

Sincerely,

WRE/da
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From: John.Reichart@amwater.com

Sent: Tuesday, Qctober 04, 2011 9:59 AM

To: John.Reicharn@amwater.com

Cc: Byron Francis {bfrancis@armstrongteasdale.com); Mark Comley; Dean Cooper;

dmvuylsteke@bryancave.com; David Woodsmall (dwoodsmall@feplaw.com); Eric Steinle; FSC;
Joseph Bednar (jbednar@spencerfane.com); James M, Fischer; Kent Lowry

(klowry @armstrongteasdale.com); Karl Zobrist (kzobrist@sonnenschein.com); Leland B. Curtis
(lcurtis@lawfirmemail.com); Lisa Gilbreath (lgilbreath@sonnenschein.com); Lisa C. Langeneckert
(langeneckert@sandbergphoenix.com); Larry Dority, mellinger@blitzbardgett.com; Michael
Evans (mevans{@hstly.com); Office of Public Counsel; Sherrie A. Schroder
(saschroder@hstly.com); Stephanie Bell; Stuart W. Conrad; Terry Allen; Trip England; Tim
Schwarz (tschwarz@blitzbardgett.com); William D. Steinmeier

Subject: WR-2010-0131 Consolidated tariff Collaborative Group {Part 1)
Attachments: Rules for filing.pdf; appendices. pdf

Folks,

Please see the attached courtesy copies of the revised collaborative tariffs {reflecting Staff's formating
comments) that were filed yesterday afternoon. As a reminder, these tariffs reflect the efforts of the WR-

2010-0131 consolidated tariff Collaborative Group.

Because of the size of the files, | will be sending them in several emails.

Please contact me with questions,

Regards

John Reichart

Corporate Counsel
American Water Company
727 Craig Road

St Louis, MO 63141

314-996-2287

ATTACHMENT 3
10/21/2011
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From: Gina.Tierney@amwater.com

Sent: Thursday, October 13, 2011 10:09 AM

To: John.Reichart@amwater.com; Trip England; Byron Francis {bfrancis@armstrongteasdale.com);

Mark Comley; Dean Cooper, dmvuy!steke@bryancave.com; David Woodsmall
(dwoodsmall@fcplaw.com); Eric Steinle; PSC; Joseph Bednar (jbednar@spencerfane.com),
James M. Fischer; Kent Lowry (klowry@armsirongteasdale.com), Karl Zobrist
(kzobrist@sonnenschein.com); Leland B, Curtis (lcurtis@lawfirmemail.com); Lisa Gilbreath
(lailbreath@sonnenschein.com); Lisa C. Langeneckert (llangeneckert@sandbergphoenix.com);
Larry Dority; mellinger@blitzbardgett.com; Michael Evans (mevans@hstly.com), Office of Public
Counsel: Sherrie A. Schroder (saschroder@hstly.com); Stephanie Bell; Stuart W. Conrad; Terry
Allen; Tim Schwarz {tschwarz@blitzbardgett.com); William D. Steinmeier

Subject: WR-2010-0131 Consolidated tariff Collaborative Group - Rules
Attachments: Rules for filing.pdf
Folks,

Please see the attached courtesy copy of the revised collaborative tariffs for Rules (reflecting Staff's
comments) that was filed today. As a reminder, these tariffs refiect the efforts of the WR-2010-0131

consolidated tariff Collabarative Group.

Gina Tierney

Financial Analyst Il

727 Craig Rd

St Louis, MO 63141

Ext. 314-996-2203, Int. 7-400-2203
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